BKI 09 ATEX 0007 X  mba5052a0600p_03  1 / 36
Manufacturer:
H-1043 Budapest, Dugonics u. 11.
Tel.:  (36-1) 889-0100          Fax: (36-1) 889-0200
sales
NIVELCO  Process Control Co.
E-mail: @nivelco.com www.nivelco.com
NIVOTRACK

2. ORDER CODE
NIVOTRACK  M     –     –
TYPE CODE  PROBE /
PROCESS CONNECTION CODE  HOUSING CODE  CODE NOMINAL LENGTH CODE  OUTPUT / RESOLUTION / EX CODE
Transmitter T  Tube 1” BSP  A  Aluminium 5  0 0 m 0 m 0  4 … 20 mA / 0.1mm  1
Transmitter+display  B  Tube 2” BSP  C  Plastic 6  1 1 m 0.1 m 1  4 ... 20 mA, / 1mm 2
 Tube 1” NPT  D     2 2 m 0.2 m 2  4 ... 20 mA / HART / 0.1mm 3 Transmitter PFA
coated probe E
 Tube 2” NPT  G     3 3 m 0.3 m 3  4 ... 20 mA, HART / 1mm 4
 Tube, w/o process conn  U*     4 4 m 0.1 m 4  4 ... 20 mA / 0.1mm / Ex ia 5 Transmitter+display
PFA coated probe G
 Flexible 2” BSP K     5 5 m 0.5 m 5  4 ... 20 mA / 1mm  / Ex ia 6
Transmitter mini M  Flexible 2” NPT N     6 6 m 0.6 m 6  4 … 20 mA, HART / 0.1mm / Ex ia 7
Transmitter mini +
display C  Flexible, w/o proc. conn. Z     7 7 m 0.7 m 7  4 … 20 mA, HART / 1mm / Ex ia 8
   Rigid tube for NIVOFLIP,
with clamp, without float  L
    8 8 m 0.8 m 8  4 … 20 mA / 0.1 mm / Ex d A
          9 9 m 0.9 m 9  4 … 20 mA, HART / 0.1 mm / Ex d B
* Process connection to be ordered separately      A 10 m    4 … 20 mA / 0.1mm / Ex ia +Ex d C
(NOT ALL COMBINATIONS AVAILABLE!)      B 11m    4 … 20 mA/ HART / 0.1mm / Ex ia + Ex d D
      C 12 m
      D 13 m
      E 14 m
      F 15 m
BKI 09 ATEX 0007 X  mba5052a0600p_03  7 / 36
ACCESSORIES TO BE ORDERED:
FLANGES: M   F   T –      –
STANDARDS/MATERIAL CODE  DIMENSION
DIN   ANSI CODE  PRESSURE CODE  INNER  DESIGN CODE
DIN / carbon steel 1  DN 65 2½” 1  PN 16 / 150 psi 1  1” BSP 2
DIN / 1.4571  2  DN 80 3” 2  PN 25 / 300 psi 2  2” BSP 3
DIN / PP  3  DN 100 4” 3     1” NPT 5
DIN / carbon steel + PTFE 4  DN 125 5” 4     2” NPT 6
ANSI / carbon steel 5  DN 150 6” 5
ANSI / 1.4571 6  DN 200 8” 6
Sliding sleeve A
ANSI / PP 7
ANSI / carbon steel+PTFE 8
SLIDING SLEEVES:
TYPE CON-
NECTION
S
(mm)
H
(mm)
L
(mm)
B
(mm)
MBH-105-2M-300-00 1” BSP 41 36 20
MBK-105-2M-300-00 2” BSP 70 43 24
MBL-105-2M-300-00 1” NPT 41 38  10
MBN-105-2M-300-00 2” NPT 70 43  11
S S
H
L
BSP NPT
H
B
BKI 09 ATEX 0007 X  mba5052a0600p_03  8 / 36
2.1. DIMENSIONS
RIGID TUBE TRANSMITTER
WITH THREADED PROCESS CONNECTION
MA … MC    MD … MG
FLEXIBLE TUBE TRANSMITTER
WITH SLIDING SLEEVE PROCESS CONNECTION
MK…    MN…
max. ~100
Ø5460
40
4 mA
55